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 ALGEMENE RANGSCHIKKING
Pl N° CodeUCI Nom - Naam Team T 100sJ/R plsom

1 J92 BEL19890828 Debusschere Jens PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h43'42'' 0'00'' 8 pà98 h
2 J45 BEL19860207 Mertens Tim NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h43'44'' 0'02'' 18 pà1 h
3 J150 NED19870122 Relou Tom KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h43'46'' 0'04'' 20 pà19 h
4 J154 NED19890923 Te Stroet Rens LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h43'47'' 0'05'' 24 pà87 h
5 J140 NED19861116 Van Der Kooi Ben DJR De Jonge Renner 3h43'47'' 0'05'' 29 pà94 h
6 J A24 BEL19880923 Dekeulenaere Reno  DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h43'50'' 0'08'' 32 pà44 h
7 A69 BEL19841125 Ennekens Stijn SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h43'52'' 0'10'' 32 pà42 h
8 16 USA19850318 Nelson David CYC Cycling Center 3h43'54'' 0'12'' 37 pà74 h
9 A106 BEL19850802 Coomans Bjorn RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h43'55'' 0'13'' 35 pà8 h

10 31 BEL19820817 Winters Ronald UCT United Cycling Team 3h43'56'' 0'14'' 54 pà49 h
11 J142 NED19890726 Van Diermen Jaron DJR De Jonge Renner 3h43'56'' 0'14'' 53 pà76 h
12 J43 BEL19870802 Dufransne Jonathan NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h43'57'' 0'15'' 58 pà9 h
13 J147 NED19860425 Van Nuil Hidde KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h43'57'' 0'15'' 45 pà76 h
14 J A21 BEL19861020 Croket Lars DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h43'58'' 0'16'' 61 pà2 h
15 J123 BEL19860609 De Weert Jacky EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h43'58'' 0'16'' 54 pà45 h
16 J95 BEL19860610 Debusschere Maxim PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h43'59'' 0'17'' 46 pà29 h
17 J17 BEL19861005 Van Vooren Steven CYC Cycling Center 3h44'01'' 0'19'' 48 pà84 h
18 A110 BEL19850207 Van Gorp Yves SCO Scott Team 3h44'05'' 0'23'' 87 pà65 h
19 J A105 BEL19871228 Meersmans Bjorn RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'08'' 0'26'' 70 pà30 h
20 J108 BEL19861010 Tesseur Kim RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'08'' 0'26'' 95 pà82 h
21 J A39 BEL19870213 Boeckmans Kris DAV Davo 3h44'09'' 0'27'' 44 pà67 h
22 A47 BEL19840527 Depoortere Ingmar NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h44'10'' 0'28'' 93 pà9 h
23 A107 BEL19841204 De Boeck Jef RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'10'' 0'28'' 111 pà98 h
24 J125 BEL19870410 Carbbe Kevin EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h44'11'' 0'29'' 110 pà82 h
25 155 NED19841231 Vendrig Bart LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 107 pà15 h
26 J83 BEL19860929 Verdonck Bart NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 146 pà18 h
27 J74 GBR19860705 Davies Daniel HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 86 pà31 h
28 82 BEL19830924 Capelle Dieter NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 69 pà39 h
29 J22 BEL19860429 Vens Quincy DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 54 pà50 h
30 J166 NED19870309 Wijnstra Jacob THE Theo Middelkamp 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 96 pà95 h
31 J173 NED19890904 Eefting Roy KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'14'' 0'32'' 189 pà56 h
32 J143 NED19890723 Van Diermen Johnny DJR De Jonge Renner 3h44'14'' 0'32'' 111 pà57 h
33 J156 NED19880816 Godde Leo LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h44'15'' 0'33'' 159 pà18 h
34 J A94 BEL19890306 Van Der Aerschot Steven PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'15'' 0'33'' 97 pà76 h
35 A70 BEL19820202 Vrints Francis SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h44'15'' 0'33'' 114 pà88 h
36 J27 BEL19870221 Verraes Benjamin BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingel 3h44'16'' 0'34'' 56 pà98 h
37 J172 NED19870711 Boersma Jildert KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'17'' 0'35'' 118 pà95 h
38 J124 BEL19881101 Uyttersprot Dieter EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h44'18'' 0'36'' 123 pà16 h
39 J A38 BEL19880217 Wagemans Joris DAV Davo 3h44'19'' 0'37'' 114 pà25 h
40 J A104 BEL19860521 Dingemans Jeroen RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'20'' 0'38'' 142 pà53 h
41 J71 BEL19860425 Abts Seppe SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h44'20'' 0'38'' 96 pà99 h
42 A97 BEL19840609 Stynen Klaas ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'21'' 0'39'' 143 pà48 h
43 139 SWE19830330 Landstrom Johan DJR De Jonge Renner 3h44'21'' 0'39'' 133 pà97 h
44 J159 NED19860828 Castelijns Jos SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 3h44'23'' 0'41'' 139 pà0 h
45 J14 USA19860311 Pool Aaron CYC Cycling Center 3h44'23'' 0'41'' 98 pà22 h
46 J A112 BEL19880223 Van Mechelen Matthias SCO Scott Team 3h44'23'' 0'41'' 179 pà83 h
47 J A41 BEL19870818 Van Looveren Stijn DAV Davo 3h44'24'' 0'42'' 110 pà23 h
48 J96 BEL19890326 Stevens Timothy PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'24'' 0'42'' 109 pà68 h
49 J A40 BEL19880816 Verbeek Dieter DAV Davo 3h44'24'' 0'42'' 151 pà84 h
50 18 USA19850921 Rosell Santiago CYC Cycling Center 3h44'25'' 0'43'' 119 pà37 h
51 J153 NED19870611 Asjco Jelmen LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h44'25'' 0'43'' 125 pà50 h
52 J149 NED19881202 Scholten Jean KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h44'25'' 0'43'' 210 pà56 h
53 J131 BEL19881107 Verwaeckt Thomas ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h44'25'' 0'43'' 74 pà65 h
54 J A11 BEL19870805 Verhoeven Dennis AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'25'' 0'43'' 207 pà80 h
55 J44 BEL19890826 Vlasselaer Maarten NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h44'26'' 0'44'' 137 pà50 h
56 J171 NED19880726 Hulzebos Barry KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'27'' 0'45'' 119 pà0 h
57 103 BEL19841014 Cocquyt Nicky RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'27'' 0'45'' 126 pà28 h
58 144 NED19820527 Walgien Jorrit DJR De Jonge Renner 3h44'27'' 0'45'' 78 pà68 h
59 J46 BEL19880717 Leys Birger NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h44'28'' 0'46'' 85 pà11 h
60 J A23 BEL19880406 Joseph Gregory DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h44'28'' 0'46'' 140 pà21 h
61 J A8 BEL19871106 De Scheemaeker Davy AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'28'' 0'46'' 90 pà27 h
62 J141 NED19860222 Pronk Leander DJR De Jonge Renner 3h44'28'' 0'46'' 129 pà63 h
63 J A72 BEL19891201 De Backer Bert SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 119 pà23 h
64 J A57 BEL19880623 Van Dijck Kevin EBC Edegem BC 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 124 pà27 h
65 J19 BEL19880829 Vandousselaere Sven DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 87 pà43 h
66 J35 BEL19870909 Ceunen Nico UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 166 pà62 h



67 J42 BEL19880613 Engelen Jochen DAV Davo 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 187 pà84 h
68 152 NED19840822 Van Loon Patrick LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 112 pà93 h
69 J A9 BEL19871106 Leemans Wim AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'31'' 0'49'' 117 pà60 h
70 J A80 BEL19891013 Goolaerts Kristof NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'31'' 0'49'' 221 pà90 h
71 J148 NED19871026 Helderman Paul KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h44'32'' 0'50'' 242 pà1 h
72 J161 NED19860625 Burgmans Bo SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 3h44'32'' 0'50'' 212 pà35 h
73 J A93 BEL19890125 Robert Frederique PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'32'' 0'50'' 96 pà87 h
74 J90 NED19880329 Kamsma Marcel BUI De Kempen-Buitenlust 3h44'33'' 0'51'' 188 pà49 h
75 J179 GBR19870722 Opie Chris WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h44'33'' 0'51'' 126 pà60 h
76 J169 NED19870908 Bovenhuis Robert KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'33'' 0'51'' 159 pà78 h
77 J A98 BEL19890208 Meyvis Vincent ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'34'' 0'52'' 186 pà49 h
78 20 BEL19830701 Devaere Ken DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h44'34'' 0'52'' 158 pà60 h
79 J A114 BEL19880203 Beelen Niels SCO Scott Team 3h44'34'' 0'52'' 251 pà80 h
80 J A111 BEL19870225 Peeters Kevin SCO Scott Team 3h44'34'' 0'52'' 102 pà94 h
81 J A136 BEL19890216 Van Echelpoel Pieter WAC Wac Team Hoboken 3h44'35'' 0'53'' 119 pà90 h
82 81 NED19850714 De Waal Roy NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'36'' 0'54'' 183 pà41 h
83 158 NED19850713 Bogaars Niels SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 3h44'36'' 0'54'' 222 pà72 h
84 J A84 BEL19870125 Leysen Tom NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'37'' 0'55'' 212 pà5 h
85 J180 NED19870602 Fransen Timo WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h44'37'' 0'55'' 183 pà34 h
86 89 NED19830401 Van Heeswijk Roy BUI De Kempen-Buitenlust 3h44'37'' 0'55'' 142 pà51 h
87 A118 BEL19850422 De Schutter Bart SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'38'' 0'56'' 190 pà0 h
88 160 NED19851002 Winkelmolen Jan SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 3h44'38'' 0'56'' 257 pà3 h
89 J167 NED19880501 Wagenaar Jaco THE Theo Middelkamp 3h44'38'' 0'56'' 216 pà4 h
90 15 USA19851117 Horn Peter CYC Cycling Center 3h44'38'' 0'56'' 216 pà4 h
91 A91 BEL19851012 Melis Jasper PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'38'' 0'56'' 183 pà41 h
92 J A10 BEL19880311 Cant Kevin AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'38'' 0'56'' 249 pà83 h
93 J A75 BEL19870723 Torfs Jef HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'39'' 0'57'' 214 pà50 h
94 A7 BEL19830130 Wellens Geert AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'39'' 0'57'' 255 pà50 h
95 77 BEL19840604 Claes Joris HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'39'' 0'57'' 125 pà82 h
96 J A53 BEL19860318 Van Den Bogaert MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h44'39'' 0'57'' 256 pà87 h
97 J A12 BEL19890407 Cop Kristof AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'39'' 0'57'' 250 pà97 h
98 J A120 BEL19880428 Claessens Gerrit SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'40'' 0'58'' 250 pà29 h
99 J186 NED19880929 Aalders Tim MOL De Mol 3h44'40'' 0'58'' 129 pà96 h

100 J197 BEL19880628 De Baerdemaeker Kjell LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h44'41'' 0'59'' 151 pà4 h
101 J A137 BEL19870419 Roelen Roy WAC Wac Team Hoboken 3h44'41'' 0'59'' 165 pà18 h
102 J A59 BEL19861215 Vermeiren Tom EBC Edegem BC 3h44'41'' 0'59'' 125 pà23 h
103 A56 BEL19850925 Jacobs Dieter EBC Edegem BC 3h44'42'' 1'00'' 237 pà36 h
104 78 BEL19830210 Scevenels Steven HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'42'' 1'00'' 151 pà49 h
105 J A50 BEL19860526 Vermant Wim MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h44'42'' 1'00'' 240 pà91 h
106 J30 BEL19880621 De Buysscher Lorenzo BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingel 3h44'43'' 1'01'' 180 pà3 h
107 J151 NED19880316 Ariesen Jochem LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h44'43'' 1'01'' 140 pà28 h
108 J A119 BEL19870703 Laevers Kenny SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'43'' 1'01'' 229 pà33 h
109 J A100 BEL19890406 Michielsen Nick ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'43'' 1'01'' 207 pà57 h
110 170 NED19830703 Van Duuren Aloys KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'43'' 1'01'' 219 pà79 h
111 J29 BEL19891128 Haghedooren Wouter BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingel 3h44'44'' 1'02'' 231 pà5 h
112 1 BEL19820128 De Landtsheer Steven ART Artevelde 3h44'44'' 1'02'' 231 pà29 h
113 178 NED19830715 Dudok Tjeerd WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h44'44'' 1'02'' 258 pà32 h
114 87 NED19850919 Metsemakers Luuk BUI De Kempen-Buitenlust 3h44'44'' 1'02'' 260 pà54 h
115 J A58 BEL19870911 Diels Pieter EBC Edegem BC 3h44'44'' 1'02'' 155 pà55 h
116 J A99 BEL19890804 Thijs Nico ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'44'' 1'02'' 171 pà82 h
117 J A195 BEL19880320 Verniers Jeroen LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h44'45'' 1'03'' 273 pà12 h
118 J177 NED19861004 Buermans Stijn WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h44'45'' 1'03'' 172 pà24 h
119 165 NED19821221 Ringelberg Nico THE Theo Middelkamp 3h44'45'' 1'03'' 165 pà36 h
120 129 BEL19850415 Van Grembergen Kendric ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h44'45'' 1'03'' 286 pà48 h
121 J162 NED19890123 Castelijns Twan SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 3h44'46'' 1'04'' 251 pà0 h
122 J32 BEL19890305 Vuegen Ludovic UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'46'' 1'04'' 239 pà5 h
123 J145 NED19870704 De Beer Pim KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h44'46'' 1'04'' 249 pà9 h
124 J68 BEL19870924 Wierinckx Nico SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h44'46'' 1'04'' 247 pà61 h
125 A102 BEL19840315 Sels Nick ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'48'' 1'06'' 217 pà21 h
126 J122 BEL19880928 Vanderborght Laurent EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h44'48'' 1'06'' 273 pà25 h
127 J168 NED19890411 Minnaard Marco THE Theo Middelkamp 3h44'48'' 1'06'' 245 pà36 h
128 3 BEL19850109 Windels Tom ART Artevelde 3h44'48'' 1'06'' 190 pà70 h
129 J36 BEL19880902 Desmet Bart UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'49'' 1'07'' 254 pà18 h
130 J183 NED19860827 Van Eerd Michael MOL De Mol 3h44'49'' 1'07'' 209 pà20 h
131 J182 NED19860523 Brand Giancarlo MOL De Mol 3h44'50'' 1'08'' 286 pà1 h
132 J175 AUS19860918 Brooks Brandon WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h44'51'' 1'09'' 275 pà35 h
133 185 NED19840412 De Gans Joop MOL De Mol 3h44'51'' 1'09'' 248 pà44 h
134 J48 BEL19891112 Ligneel Brian NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h44'51'' 1'09'' 272 pà48 h
135 76 BEL19820719 Cretskens Wim HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'51'' 1'09'' 288 pà73 h
136 J138 BEL19890308 Vanhee Arne WAC Wac Team Hoboken 3h44'51'' 1'09'' 270 pà89 h
137 181 NED19821030 Lems Dennis MOL De Mol 3h44'52'' 1'10'' 272 pà24 h
138 J A113 BEL19880802 De Cleyn Dave SCO Scott Team 3h44'52'' 1'10'' 203 pà42 h
139 J194 BEL19880928 Portugaels Arno LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h44'52'' 1'10'' 255 pà50 h
140 J33 GBR19860518 Heathcothe Richard UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'52'' 1'10'' 171 pà93 h
141 J A55 BEL19880510 Thijs Wim EBC Edegem BC 3h44'53'' 1'11'' 275 pà44 h
142 J34 BEL19880216 Leyssens Kay UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'53'' 1'11'' 186 pà46 h



RANGSCHIKKING BESTE JONGERE
Pl N° CodeUCI Nom - Naam TeamJ/R 1 pl

PUNTENRANGSCHIKKING
Pl N° CodeUCI Nom - Naam Team Points - PuntenJ/R 1 pl

143 J174 NED19871016 De Haan Jesse KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'53'' 1'11'' 183 pà48 h
144 157 NED19850416 Van Leeuwen Patrick SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 3h44'53'' 1'11'' 234 pà80 h
145 A73 BEL19841122 Joos Serge HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'53'' 1'11'' 305 pà84 h
146 121 BEL19830614 Buyl Kevin EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h44'53'' 1'11'' 243 pà91 h
147 A60 BEL19850514 Couwels Andi EBC Edegem BC 3h44'54'' 1'12'' 198 pà20 h
148 J132 BEL19890417 Verberckmoes Jasper ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h44'54'' 1'12'' 185 pà25 h
149 A116 BEL19851122 Claessens Nico SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'55'' 1'13'' 233 pà5 h
150 J127 NZL19861206 Olesen Benjamin ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h44'55'' 1'13'' 302 pà35 h
151 J184 NED19890713 Oosthoek Arian MOL De Mol 3h44'55'' 1'13'' 266 pà43 h
152 2 BEL19851208 Himpens Maarten ART Artevelde 3h44'55'' 1'13'' 197 pà77 h
153 J A64 BEL19890429 De Herdt Andy HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h44'56'' 1'14'' 317 pà3 h
154 J A51 BEL19880320 Maes Jan MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h44'56'' 1'14'' 324 pà51 h
155 A115 BEL19820109 Smets Ken SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'57'' 1'15'' 329 pà63 h
156 J28 BEL19880125 Orbie Stephen BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingel 3h44'58'' 1'16'' 199 pà62 h
157 164 NED19830625 Jonker Wilco THE Theo Middelkamp 3h44'59'' 1'17'' 325 pà3 h
158 J109 BEL19880427 Van Der Trappen Bert SCO Scott Team 3h44'59'' 1'17'' 223 pà34 h
159 J A62 BEL19881023 Van Den Wijngaert Jeffrey HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h44'59'' 1'17'' 312 pà62 h
160 J130 BEL19880926 Ducarne Geofrrey ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h44'59'' 1'17'' 223 pà70 h
161 A101 BEL19820302 Nuyts Stefan ABC Antwerp BC 3h45'00'' 1'18'' 256 pà43 h
162 J128 BEL19880319 Vermassen Jens ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h45'00'' 1'18'' 335 pà98 h
163 J A63 BEL19890610 Stalmans Jos HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h45'03'' 1'21'' 333 pà8 h
164 J196 NED19880509 Van Gaveren Dennis LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h45'06'' 1'24'' 240 pà92 h
165 J126 BEL19871207 Prevost Yannick EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h45'09'' 1'27'' 347 pà31 h
166 J A79 BEL19870606 Noyens Jan NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h45'09'' 1'27'' 233 pà38 h
167 J198 BEL19860429 Van Passel Boris LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h45'09'' 1'27'' 315 pà97 h
168 J146 NED19891013 Van Luijk Sven KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h45'12'' 1'30'' 225 pà96 h
169 J A52 BEL19880830 Geerts Domien MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h45'27'' 1'45'' 266 pà65 h
170 J13 USA19860430 Canuit James CYC Cycling Center 3h45'37'' 1'55'' 322 pà91 h
171 A67 BEL19831126 Dhondt Nicolas SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h46'23'' 2'41'' 237 pà84 h
172 A117 BEL19851118 Van Den Broeck Dave SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h46'50'' 3'08'' 331 pà29 h
173 J61 BEL19860729 Van Roy Simon HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h47'56'' 4'14'' 336 pà28 h
174 J65 BEL19890729 Tossyn Jeroen HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h49'25'' 5'43'' 310 pà51 h
175 J176 NED19880408 Van Os Enno WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h51'29'' 7'47'' 336 pà15 h

1 92 BEL19890828 Debusschere Jens PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h43'42'' 0'00'' 1à98 h
2 45 BEL19860207 Mertens Tim NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h43'44'' 0'02'' 2à1 h
3 150 NED19870122 Relou Tom KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h43'46'' 0'04'' 3à19 hNED
4 154 NED19890923 Te Stroet Rens LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h43'47'' 0'05'' 4à87 hNED

1 J92 BEL19890828 Debusschere Jens PWS PWS Eyssen Team 21 0 4à
2 A106 BEL19850802 Coomans Bjorn RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 20 1 1à
3 J147 NED19860425 Van Nuil Hidde KOO BE Koopmans CT 17 4 2à
4 J17 BEL19861005 Van Vooren Steven CYC Cycling Center 15 6 1à
5 A69 BEL19841125 Ennekens Stijn SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 15 6 3à
6 J A105 BEL19871228 Meersmans Bjorn RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 12 9 2à
7 16 USA19850318 Nelson David CYC Cycling Center 11 10 5à
8 J A39 BEL19870213 Boeckmans Kris DAV Davo 10 11 3à
9 J154 NED19890923 Te Stroet Rens LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 10 11 6à

10 J45 BEL19860207 Mertens Tim NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 9 12 7à
11 J123 BEL19860609 De Weert Jacky EYC Van Eyck Sport 9 12 7à
12 J A24 BEL19880923 Dekeulenaere Reno  DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 8 13 8à
13 J150 NED19870122 Relou Tom KOO BE Koopmans CT 7 14 9à
14 A47 BEL19840527 Depoortere Ingmar NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 6 15 5à
15 J140 NED19861116 Van Der Kooi Ben DJR De Jonge Renner 6 15 10à
16 A107 BEL19841204 De Boeck Jef RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 5 16 6à
17 A97 BEL19840609 Stynen Klaas ABC Antwerp BC 4 17 12à
18 J125 BEL19870410 Carbbe Kevin EYC Van Eyck Sport 3 18 8à
19 J108 BEL19861010 Tesseur Kim RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3 18 13à
20 155 NED19841231 Vendrig Bart LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 2 19 9à
21 A110 BEL19850207 Van Gorp Yves SCO Scott Team 2 19 14à
22 J83 BEL19860929 Verdonck Bart NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 1 20 10à
23 J142 NED19890726 Van Diermen Jaron DJR De Jonge Renner 1 20 15à



5 140 NED19861116 Van Der Kooi Ben DJR De Jonge Renner 3h43'47'' 0'05'' 5à94 hNED
6 24 BEL19880923 Dekeulenaere Reno  DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h43'50'' 0'08'' 6à44 hBEL
7 142 NED19890726 Van Diermen Jaron DJR De Jonge Renner 3h43'56'' 0'14'' 11à76 hNED
8 43 BEL19870802 Dufransne Jonathan NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h43'57'' 0'15'' 12à9 h
9 147 NED19860425 Van Nuil Hidde KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h43'57'' 0'15'' 13à76 h

10 21 BEL19861020 Croket Lars DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h43'58'' 0'16'' 14à2 hBEL
11 123 BEL19860609 De Weert Jacky EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h43'58'' 0'16'' 15à45 h
12 95 BEL19860610 Debusschere Maxim PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h43'59'' 0'17'' 16à29 h
13 17 BEL19861005 Van Vooren Steven CYC Cycling Center 3h44'01'' 0'19'' 17à84 hBEL
14 105 BEL19871228 Meersmans Bjorn RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'08'' 0'26'' 19à30 h
15 108 BEL19861010 Tesseur Kim RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'08'' 0'26'' 20à82 hBEL
16 39 BEL19870213 Boeckmans Kris DAV Davo 3h44'09'' 0'27'' 21à67 h
17 125 BEL19870410 Carbbe Kevin EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h44'11'' 0'29'' 24à82 hBEL
18 83 BEL19860929 Verdonck Bart NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 26à18 h
19 74 GBR19860705 Davies Daniel HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 27à31 h
20 22 BEL19860429 Vens Quincy DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 29à50 hBEL
21 166 NED19870309 Wijnstra Jacob THE Theo Middelkamp 3h44'13'' 0'31'' 30à95 h
22 173 NED19890904 Eefting Roy KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'14'' 0'32'' 31à56 h
23 143 NED19890723 Van Diermen Johnny DJR De Jonge Renner 3h44'14'' 0'32'' 32à57 hNED
24 156 NED19880816 Godde Leo LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h44'15'' 0'33'' 33à18 h
25 94 BEL19890306 Van Der Aerschot Steven PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'15'' 0'33'' 34à76 h
26 27 BEL19870221 Verraes Benjamin BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingel 3h44'16'' 0'34'' 36à98 hBEL
27 172 NED19870711 Boersma Jildert KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'17'' 0'35'' 37à95 h
28 124 BEL19881101 Uyttersprot Dieter EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h44'18'' 0'36'' 38à16 hBEL
29 38 BEL19880217 Wagemans Joris DAV Davo 3h44'19'' 0'37'' 39à25 h
30 104 BEL19860521 Dingemans Jeroen RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'20'' 0'38'' 40à53 h
31 71 BEL19860425 Abts Seppe SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h44'20'' 0'38'' 41à99 h
32 159 NED19860828 Castelijns Jos SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 3h44'23'' 0'41'' 44à0 h
33 14 USA19860311 Pool Aaron CYC Cycling Center 3h44'23'' 0'41'' 45à22 hUSA
34 112 BEL19880223 Van Mechelen Matthias SCO Scott Team 3h44'23'' 0'41'' 46à83 h
35 41 BEL19870818 Van Looveren Stijn DAV Davo 3h44'24'' 0'42'' 47à23 h
36 96 BEL19890326 Stevens Timothy PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'24'' 0'42'' 48à68 h
37 40 BEL19880816 Verbeek Dieter DAV Davo 3h44'24'' 0'42'' 49à84 h
38 153 NED19870611 Asjco Jelmen LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h44'25'' 0'43'' 51à50 hNED
39 149 NED19881202 Scholten Jean KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h44'25'' 0'43'' 52à56 h
40 131 BEL19881107 Verwaeckt Thomas ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h44'25'' 0'43'' 53à65 h
41 11 BEL19870805 Verhoeven Dennis AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'25'' 0'43'' 54à80 h
42 44 BEL19890826 Vlasselaer Maarten NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h44'26'' 0'44'' 55à50 h
43 171 NED19880726 Hulzebos Barry KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'27'' 0'45'' 56à0 h
44 46 BEL19880717 Leys Birger NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h44'28'' 0'46'' 59à11 hBEL
45 23 BEL19880406 Joseph Gregory DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h44'28'' 0'46'' 60à21 hBEL
46 8 BEL19871106 De Scheemaeker Davy AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'28'' 0'46'' 61à27 h
47 141 NED19860222 Pronk Leander DJR De Jonge Renner 3h44'28'' 0'46'' 62à63 h
48 72 BEL19891201 De Backer Bert SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 63à23 h
49 57 BEL19880623 Van Dijck Kevin EBC Edegem BC 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 64à27 hBEL
50 19 BEL19880829 Vandousselaere Sven DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 65à43 hBEL
51 35 BEL19870909 Ceunen Nico UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 66à62 h
52 42 BEL19880613 Engelen Jochen DAV Davo 3h44'29'' 0'47'' 67à84 h
53 9 BEL19871106 Leemans Wim AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'31'' 0'49'' 69à60 h
54 80 BEL19891013 Goolaerts Kristof NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'31'' 0'49'' 70à90 h
55 148 NED19871026 Helderman Paul KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h44'32'' 0'50'' 71à1 hNED
56 161 NED19860625 Burgmans Bo SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 3h44'32'' 0'50'' 72à35 h
57 93 BEL19890125 Robert Frederique PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'32'' 0'50'' 73à87 h
58 90 NED19880329 Kamsma Marcel BUI De Kempen-Buitenlust 3h44'33'' 0'51'' 74à49 hNED
59 179 GBR19870722 Opie Chris WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h44'33'' 0'51'' 75à60 h
60 169 NED19870908 Bovenhuis Robert KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'33'' 0'51'' 76à78 hNED
61 98 BEL19890208 Meyvis Vincent ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'34'' 0'52'' 77à49 hBEL
62 114 BEL19880203 Beelen Niels SCO Scott Team 3h44'34'' 0'52'' 79à80 h
63 111 BEL19870225 Peeters Kevin SCO Scott Team 3h44'34'' 0'52'' 80à94 hBEL
64 136 BEL19890216 Van Echelpoel Pieter WAC Wac Team Hoboken 3h44'35'' 0'53'' 81à90 h
65 84 BEL19870125 Leysen Tom NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'37'' 0'55'' 84à5 h
66 180 NED19870602 Fransen Timo WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h44'37'' 0'55'' 85à34 h
67 167 NED19880501 Wagenaar Jaco THE Theo Middelkamp 3h44'38'' 0'56'' 89à4 hNED
68 10 BEL19880311 Cant Kevin AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'38'' 0'56'' 92à83 h
69 75 BEL19870723 Torfs Jef HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'39'' 0'57'' 93à50 h
70 53 BEL19860318 Van Den Bogaert MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h44'39'' 0'57'' 96à87 h
71 12 BEL19890407 Cop Kristof AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'39'' 0'57'' 97à97 h
72 120 BEL19880428 Claessens Gerrit SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'40'' 0'58'' 98à29 h
73 186 NED19880929 Aalders Tim MOL De Mol 3h44'40'' 0'58'' 99à96 h
74 197 BEL19880628 De Baerdemaeker Kjell LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h44'41'' 0'59'' 100à4 hBEL
75 137 BEL19870419 Roelen Roy WAC Wac Team Hoboken 3h44'41'' 0'59'' 101à18 h
76 59 BEL19861215 Vermeiren Tom EBC Edegem BC 3h44'41'' 0'59'' 102à23 h
77 50 BEL19860526 Vermant Wim MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h44'42'' 1'00'' 105à91 h
78 30 BEL19880621 De Buysscher Lorenzo BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingel 3h44'43'' 1'01'' 106à3 h
79 151 NED19880316 Ariesen Jochem LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 3h44'43'' 1'01'' 107à28 h
80 119 BEL19870703 Laevers Kenny SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'43'' 1'01'' 108à33 h
81 100 BEL19890406 Michielsen Nick ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'43'' 1'01'' 109à57 hBEL
82 29 BEL19891128 Haghedooren Wouter BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingel 3h44'44'' 1'02'' 111à5 h
83 58 BEL19870911 Diels Pieter EBC Edegem BC 3h44'44'' 1'02'' 115à55 h
84 99 BEL19890804 Thijs Nico ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'44'' 1'02'' 116à82 hBEL
85 195 BEL19880320 Verniers Jeroen LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h44'45'' 1'03'' 117à12 h
86 177 NED19861004 Buermans Stijn WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h44'45'' 1'03'' 118à24 h
87 162 NED19890123 Castelijns Twan SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 3h44'46'' 1'04'' 121à0 h
88 32 BEL19890305 Vuegen Ludovic UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'46'' 1'04'' 122à5 hBEL



RANGSCHIKKING BESTE ANTWERPENAAR
Pl N° CodeUCI Nom - Naam TeamJ/R 1 pl

89 145 NED19870704 De Beer Pim KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h44'46'' 1'04'' 123à9 h
90 68 BEL19870924 Wierinckx Nico SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h44'46'' 1'04'' 124à61 hBEL
91 122 BEL19880928 Vanderborght Laurent EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h44'48'' 1'06'' 126à25 hBEL
92 168 NED19890411 Minnaard Marco THE Theo Middelkamp 3h44'48'' 1'06'' 127à36 hNED
93 36 BEL19880902 Desmet Bart UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'49'' 1'07'' 129à18 h
94 183 NED19860827 Van Eerd Michael MOL De Mol 3h44'49'' 1'07'' 130à20 h
95 182 NED19860523 Brand Giancarlo MOL De Mol 3h44'50'' 1'08'' 131à1 h
96 175 AUS19860918 Brooks Brandon WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h44'51'' 1'09'' 132à35 hAUS
97 48 BEL19891112 Ligneel Brian NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h44'51'' 1'09'' 134à48 h
98 138 BEL19890308 Vanhee Arne WAC Wac Team Hoboken 3h44'51'' 1'09'' 136à89 h
99 113 BEL19880802 De Cleyn Dave SCO Scott Team 3h44'52'' 1'10'' 138à42 hBEL

100 194 BEL19880928 Portugaels Arno LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h44'52'' 1'10'' 139à50 h
101 33 GBR19860518 Heathcothe Richard UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'52'' 1'10'' 140à93 h
102 55 BEL19880510 Thijs Wim EBC Edegem BC 3h44'53'' 1'11'' 141à44 hBEL
103 34 BEL19880216 Leyssens Kay UCT United Cycling Team 3h44'53'' 1'11'' 142à46 hBEL
104 174 NED19871016 De Haan Jesse KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 3h44'53'' 1'11'' 143à48 h
105 132 BEL19890417 Verberckmoes Jasper ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h44'54'' 1'12'' 148à25 hBEL
106 127 NZL19861206 Olesen Benjamin ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h44'55'' 1'13'' 150à35 hNZL
107 184 NED19890713 Oosthoek Arian MOL De Mol 3h44'55'' 1'13'' 151à43 h
108 64 BEL19890429 De Herdt Andy HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h44'56'' 1'14'' 153à3 h
109 51 BEL19880320 Maes Jan MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h44'56'' 1'14'' 154à51 h
110 28 BEL19880125 Orbie Stephen BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingel 3h44'58'' 1'16'' 156à62 hBEL
111 109 BEL19880427 Van Der Trappen Bert SCO Scott Team 3h44'59'' 1'17'' 158à34 h
112 62 BEL19881023 Van Den Wijngaert Jeffrey HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h44'59'' 1'17'' 159à62 h
113 130 BEL19880926 Ducarne Geofrrey ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h44'59'' 1'17'' 160à70 h
114 128 BEL19880319 Vermassen Jens ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 3h45'00'' 1'18'' 162à98 hBEL
115 63 BEL19890610 Stalmans Jos HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h45'03'' 1'21'' 163à8 h
116 196 NED19880509 Van Gaveren Dennis LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h45'06'' 1'24'' 164à92 hNED
117 126 BEL19871207 Prevost Yannick EYC Van Eyck Sport 3h45'09'' 1'27'' 165à31 h
118 79 BEL19870606 Noyens Jan NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h45'09'' 1'27'' 166à38 h
119 198 BEL19860429 Van Passel Boris LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h45'09'' 1'27'' 167à97 h
120 146 NED19891013 Van Luijk Sven KOO BE Koopmans CT 3h45'12'' 1'30'' 168à96 hNED
121 52 BEL19880830 Geerts Domien MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h45'27'' 1'45'' 169à65 h
122 13 USA19860430 Canuit James CYC Cycling Center 3h45'37'' 1'55'' 170à91 hUSA
123 61 BEL19860729 Van Roy Simon HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h47'56'' 4'14'' 173à28 h
124 65 BEL19890729 Tossyn Jeroen HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h49'25'' 5'43'' 174à51 h
125 176 NED19880408 Van Os Enno WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 3h51'29'' 7'47'' 175à15 hNED

1 24 BEL19880923 Dekeulenaere Reno  DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h43'50'' 0'00'' 6à44 h

2 69 BEL19841125 Ennekens Stijn SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h43'52'' 0'02'' 7à42 h

3 106 BEL19850802 Coomans Bjorn RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h43'55'' 0'05'' 9à8 h

4 21 BEL19861020 Croket Lars DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h43'58'' 0'08'' 14à2 h

5 110 BEL19850207 Van Gorp Yves SCO Scott Team 3h44'05'' 0'15'' 18à65 h

6 105 BEL19871228 Meersmans Bjorn RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'08'' 0'18'' 19à30 h

7 39 BEL19870213 Boeckmans Kris DAV Davo 3h44'09'' 0'19'' 21à67 h

8 47 BEL19840527 Depoortere Ingmar NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3h44'10'' 0'20'' 22à9 h

9 107 BEL19841204 De Boeck Jef RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'10'' 0'20'' 23à98 h

10 94 BEL19890306 Van Der Aerschot Steven PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'15'' 0'25'' 34à76 h

11 70 BEL19820202 Vrints Francis SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h44'15'' 0'25'' 35à88 h

12 38 BEL19880217 Wagemans Joris DAV Davo 3h44'19'' 0'29'' 39à25 h

13 104 BEL19860521 Dingemans Jeroen RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 3h44'20'' 0'30'' 40à53 h

14 97 BEL19840609 Stynen Klaas ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'21'' 0'31'' 42à48 h

15 112 BEL19880223 Van Mechelen Matthias SCO Scott Team 3h44'23'' 0'33'' 46à83 h

16 41 BEL19870818 Van Looveren Stijn DAV Davo 3h44'24'' 0'34'' 47à23 h

17 40 BEL19880816 Verbeek Dieter DAV Davo 3h44'24'' 0'34'' 49à84 h

18 11 BEL19870805 Verhoeven Dennis AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'25'' 0'35'' 54à80 h

19 23 BEL19880406 Joseph Gregory DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 3h44'28'' 0'38'' 60à21 h

20 8 BEL19871106 De Scheemaeker Davy AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'28'' 0'38'' 61à27 h

21 72 BEL19891201 De Backer Bert SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h44'29'' 0'39'' 63à23 h

22 57 BEL19880623 Van Dijck Kevin EBC Edegem BC 3h44'29'' 0'39'' 64à27 h

23 9 BEL19871106 Leemans Wim AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'31'' 0'41'' 69à60 h

24 80 BEL19891013 Goolaerts Kristof NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'31'' 0'41'' 70à90 h

25 93 BEL19890125 Robert Frederique PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'32'' 0'42'' 73à87 h

26 98 BEL19890208 Meyvis Vincent ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'34'' 0'44'' 77à49 h

27 114 BEL19880203 Beelen Niels SCO Scott Team 3h44'34'' 0'44'' 79à80 h

28 111 BEL19870225 Peeters Kevin SCO Scott Team 3h44'34'' 0'44'' 80à94 h

29 136 BEL19890216 Van Echelpoel Pieter WAC Wac Team Hoboken 3h44'35'' 0'45'' 81à90 h

30 84 BEL19870125 Leysen Tom NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h44'37'' 0'47'' 84à5 h



PLOEGENRANGSCHIKKING
Pl Team T. 1 plPoints - Punten

RANGSCHIKKING KNELPUNTEN
#1   #2   #3   #4Pl N° CodeUCI Nom - Naam Team Points - Punten

1 1RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacques 0'00''à 120 p 11h11'44''
2 4NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 0'07''à 110 p 11h11'51''
3 1DJR De Jonge Renner 0'11''à 117 p 11h11'55''
4 3PWS PWS Eyssen Team 0'12''à 97 p 11h11'56''
5 2DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaanderen 0'17''à 132 p 11h12'01''
6 3KOO BE Koopmans CT 0'24''à 156 p 11h12'08''
7 2LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 0'31''à 129 p 11h12'15''
8 5CYC Cycling Center 0'34''à 183 p 11h12'18''
9 9SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 0'43''à 209 p 11h12'27''

10 8EYC Van Eyck Sport 0'43''à 276 p 11h12'27''
11 7DAV Davo 1'08''à 268 p 11h12'52''
12 11NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 1'13''à 300 p 11h12'57''
13 12KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 1'14''à 276 p 11h12'58''
14 9SCO Scott Team 1'18''à 284 p 11h13'02''
15 7UCT United Cycling Team 1'27''à 306 p 11h13'11''

1 97 BEL19840609 Stynen Klaas ABC Antwerp BC 15 0 3à 0 0 0 3
2 108 BEL19861010 Tesseur Kim RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacq 6 9 0à 2 0 0 2
3 45 BEL19860207 Mertens Tim NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 3 12 0à 1 0 0 3
4 21 BEL19861020 Croket Lars DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 1 14 0à 0 1 0 3
5 24 BEL19880923 Dekeulenaere Reno  DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaandere 1 14 0à 0 1 0 2
6 95 BEL19860610 Debusschere Maxim PWS PWS Eyssen Team 1 14 0à 0 1 0 1

31 118 BEL19850422 De Schutter Bart SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'38'' 0'48'' 87à0 h

32 91 BEL19851012 Melis Jasper PWS PWS Eyssen Team 3h44'38'' 0'48'' 91à41 h

33 10 BEL19880311 Cant Kevin AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'38'' 0'48'' 92à83 h

34 75 BEL19870723 Torfs Jef HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'39'' 0'49'' 93à50 h

35 7 BEL19830130 Wellens Geert AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'39'' 0'49'' 94à50 h

36 53 BEL19860318 Van Den Bogaert MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h44'39'' 0'49'' 96à87 h

37 12 BEL19890407 Cop Kristof AVB AVB Cycling Team 3h44'39'' 0'49'' 97à97 h

38 120 BEL19880428 Claessens Gerrit SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'40'' 0'50'' 98à29 h

39 137 BEL19870419 Roelen Roy WAC Wac Team Hoboken 3h44'41'' 0'51'' 101à18 h

40 59 BEL19861215 Vermeiren Tom EBC Edegem BC 3h44'41'' 0'51'' 102à23 h

41 56 BEL19850925 Jacobs Dieter EBC Edegem BC 3h44'42'' 0'52'' 103à36 h

42 50 BEL19860526 Vermant Wim MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h44'42'' 0'52'' 105à91 h

43 119 BEL19870703 Laevers Kenny SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'43'' 0'53'' 108à33 h

44 100 BEL19890406 Michielsen Nick ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'43'' 0'53'' 109à57 h

45 58 BEL19870911 Diels Pieter EBC Edegem BC 3h44'44'' 0'54'' 115à55 h

46 99 BEL19890804 Thijs Nico ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'44'' 0'54'' 116à82 h

47 195 BEL19880320 Verniers Jeroen LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 3h44'45'' 0'55'' 117à12 h

48 102 BEL19840315 Sels Nick ABC Antwerp BC 3h44'48'' 0'58'' 125à21 h

49 113 BEL19880802 De Cleyn Dave SCO Scott Team 3h44'52'' 1'02'' 138à42 h

50 55 BEL19880510 Thijs Wim EBC Edegem BC 3h44'53'' 1'03'' 141à44 h

51 73 BEL19841122 Joos Serge HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 3h44'53'' 1'03'' 145à84 h

52 60 BEL19850514 Couwels Andi EBC Edegem BC 3h44'54'' 1'04'' 147à20 h

53 116 BEL19851122 Claessens Nico SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'55'' 1'05'' 149à5 h

54 64 BEL19890429 De Herdt Andy HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h44'56'' 1'06'' 153à3 h

55 51 BEL19880320 Maes Jan MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h44'56'' 1'06'' 154à51 h

56 115 BEL19820109 Smets Ken SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h44'57'' 1'07'' 155à63 h

57 62 BEL19881023 Van Den Wijngaert Jeffrey HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h44'59'' 1'09'' 159à62 h

58 101 BEL19820302 Nuyts Stefan ABC Antwerp BC 3h45'00'' 1'10'' 161à43 h

59 63 BEL19890610 Stalmans Jos HIH Hand In Hand Baal 3h45'03'' 1'13'' 163à8 h

60 79 BEL19870606 Noyens Jan NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 3h45'09'' 1'19'' 166à38 h

61 52 BEL19880830 Geerts Domien MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Tea 3h45'27'' 1'37'' 169à65 h

62 67 BEL19831126 Dhondt Nicolas SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 3h46'23'' 2'33'' 171à84 h

63 117 BEL19851118 Van Den Broeck Dave SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 3h46'50'' 3'00'' 172à29 h



 VOLGORDE PLOEGWAGENS
Pl Team

16 14AVB AVB Cycling Team 1'40''à 408 p 11h13'24''
17 17HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 1'47''à 350 p 11h13'31''
18 16SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 1'47''à 506 p 11h13'31''
19 12ABC Antwerp BC 1'50''à 460 p 11h13'34''
20 18THE Theo Middelkamp 1'52''à 467 p 11h13'36''
21 20BUI De Kempen-Buitenlust 1'58''à 545 p 11h13'42''
22 16BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingelmunster 1'59''à 385 p 11h13'43''
23 14EBC Edegem BC 2'08''à 374 p 11h13'52''
24 20WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 2'10''à 476 p 11h13'54''
25 24WAC Wac Team Hoboken 2'11''à 511 p 11h13'55''
26 25SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 2'17''à 598 p 11h14'01''
27 15ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 2'20''à 437 p 11h14'04''
28 28HIH Hand In Hand Baal 2'31''à 809 p 11h14'15''
29 29MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Team 1 2'33''à 736 p 11h14'17''
30 24LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 2'34''à 590 p 11h14'18''
31 22MOL De Mol 2'35''à 582 p 11h14'19''
32 23ART Artevelde 2'43''à 618 p 11h14'27''

1 1PWS PWS Eyssen Team 92 Debusschere Jens
2 2NAT Nationale Beloften Piste ploeg 45 Mertens Tim
3 3KOO BE Koopmans CT 150 Relou Tom
4 4LLF Line Lloyd Footwear Cycling 154 Te Stroet Rens
5 5DJR De Jonge Renner 140 Van Der Kooi Ben
6 6DVL Davitamon Lotto Jong Vlaanderen 24 Dekeulenaere Reno  
7 7SSA Splendid Prorace Audiomix CT 69 Ennekens Stijn
8 8CYC Cycling Center 16 Nelson David
9 9RWC Rock Werchter Chocolade Jacques 106 Coomans Bjorn

10 10UCT United Cycling Team 31 Winters Ronald
11 15EYC Van Eyck Sport 123 De Weert Jacky
12 18SCO Scott Team 110 Van Gorp Yves
13 21DAV Davo 39 Boeckmans Kris
14 26NHT Nieuwe Hoop Tielen 83 Verdonck Bart
15 27HEI Heist Zuiderkempen 74 Davies Daniel
16 30THE Theo Middelkamp 166 Wijnstra Jacob 
17 31KRO Krolstone De Peddelaars 173 Eefting Roy
18 36BCV BCV Works Cycling Team Ingelmunster 27 Verraes Benjamin
19 42ABC Antwerp BC 97 Stynen Klaas 
20 44SWB Snelle Wiel Bladel 159 Castelijns Jos
21 53ASF Asfra Racing Team Oudenaarde 131 Verwaeckt Thomas
22 54AVB AVB Cycling Team 11 Verhoeven Dennis
23 64EBC Edegem BC 57 Van Dijck Kevin
24 74BUI De Kempen-Buitenlust 90 Kamsma Marcel
25 75WIL Wilton Snel Vooruit 179 Opie Chris 
26 81WAC Wac Team Hoboken 136 Van Echelpoel Pieter 
27 87SVK Steeds Vooraan Kontich 118 De Schutter Bart
28 96MIX1 De Rupel-Dijlespurters Mix Team 1 53 Van Den Bogaert
29 99MOL De Mol 186 Aalders Tim
30 100LOT Lotto Olympia Tienen 197 De Baerdemaeker Kjell
31 112ART Artevelde 1 De Landtsheer Steven
32 153HIH Hand In Hand Baal 64 De Herdt Andy 


